

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: CRP.No.980 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	01.07.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Ms.Sharad Sanghi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Mr.S. Viprav Simha Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondents. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner/plaintiff has placed an outline of the relevant facts with regard to the impugned Docket Order passed by the learned Commercial Court at Hyderabad on 28.02.2026 refusing to dispense with the mandate stipulated under section 12A of The Commercial Courts Act, 2015. We have considered the documents placed by counsel appearing for the petitioner. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent/defendant seeks time to obtain instructions as to whether the respondent is willing to be referred to mediation. List this matter on 02.07.2026, as prayed for. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J BMS	

--	--	--	--