

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: CRP.No.980 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	02.07.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. Sharad Sanghi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Mr. S.Viplav Simha Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondents. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents/defendants submits on instructions that the defendants are agreeable to be referred to mediation. Therefore, the Court deems it fit to refer the parties to mediation regarding their outstanding amount of Rs.35,86,883/- which is due from the defendants on account of goods sold by the petitioner/plaintiff to the respondents/defendants. Ch.Ramesh Babu, a Retired District Judge, Flat No.402, Park View Apartment, Road No.2, Santhinagar, Masabtank, Hyderabad (Ph:8333049346), is appointed as Mediator in the present case. The parties shall bear the costs equally. The learned Mediator is at liberty to fix his remuneration and venue. List this matter on 23.07.2026. Mediation report to be filed on the next date. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J gms	