

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: CRP.No.980 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	23.07.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. Sharad Sanghi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Mr. S.Viplav Simha Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondents. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the next date fixed for mediation between the parties is 27.07.2026 and hence seeks an adjournment on that basis. List this matter on 04.08.2026, as prayed for. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J va	