

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: CRP.No.980 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	04.08.2026	<u>MB,J & RY,J</u> Mr. Sharad Sanghi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Mr. S.Viplav Simha Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondents. The report dated 31.07.2026 from the Co-ordinator, Mediation Centre, High Court Legal Services Committee for the State of Telangana has been placed before us, which records that the mediation proceedings between the parties were unsuccessful. List this matter on 06.08.2026. _____ MB,J _____ RY,J gvl	